

**BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION LTD**

**( A Govt of Bihar undertaking)**

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rashtrabhasha Parishad, Acharya Shivpujan Sahai Path, Saidpur, Patna-800004,  
Ph. - 0612-2660850, Fax-0612-2660256, E-Mail : bseidc@gmail.com

Ref No. BSEIDC/PI/65/2016/ 4731

Patna, Date: 24.05.16

**CORRIGENDUM - 4**

With reference to NIT No 1/2016-17 For "Supply Installation, Configuration, LAN set UP and Maintenance of Information and Communication Technology hardware for establishment of ICT Labs at Teacher Education Centers" through e tendering web site www.eproc.bihar.gov.in , the following amendment has been made in continuation of previous corrigendums:

S.N	RFP Document Reference(s) (Section & Page No)	Existing Provision as per Corrigendum-1		Amended Provision	
1	Section 3.7.1 Eligibility/Technical Criteria under S.N 1 Eligibility at Page No. 15 ( ITEM 2)  Sales Turnover in Hardware Sales & Maintenance services	Annual Turnover during each of the last three financial years (as per the last published Balance sheets), should have a minimum of Rs. 50 crores that is generated from Hardware supply and their associated maintenance services, packaged software etc. The bidder must have positive net worth for the last three financial years (2012-13,2013-14 & 2014-15 )	Extracts from the audited Balance sheet and Profit & Loss; OR Certificate from the statutory auditor	Annual Turnover during each of the last three financial years (as per the last published Balance sheets), should have a minimum of <b>Rs. 10 (TEN ) crores</b> that is generated from Hardware supply and their associated maintenance services, packaged software etc. The bidder must have positive net worth for the last three financial years (2012-13,2013-14 & 2014-15 )	Extracts from the audited Balance sheet and Profit & Loss; OR Certificate from the statutory auditor

  
24/5/16  
**Managing Director**